WE THE UDNERSIGNED COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR HAMILTON COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE THIS DATE MADE AN EXAMINATION OF THE COUNTY’S INVESTMENT REPORT ON THIS

14th™ DAY May IN COMPLIANCE WITH HOUSE BILL 2459, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT.

This report is for the quarter ending December 2023 in compliancé with Hamilton County’s Investment Policy

but with the ability to liquidate should funds be

Investments are made with the intention of ho|ding to maturity,
needed.

J/?MES YATES, COUNTY JUDGE
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JOHNNY WAGNER, PRECINGT 1 COMMISSIONER
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g, /{‘9.: : g /ﬂ
"I/ /

& @\SSION
CLARY PRECINCT WSSIONER

S

3 M M /f/p

S g : £ £ AAr

Y u h IN; RACHEL LAMB GEESLIN, COUNTY CLERK

SWORN TO AN'E? ; E ME, COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS OF SAID HAMILTON COUNTY,
EACH AND RESPECHAELYONMRIS 14 DAY OF MAY 2024,

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY APPEARED TONYA COX, HAMILTON COUNTY
TREASURER, PERSONALLY SAYING THAT WITHIN AND FOREGOING REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

TONYA q:ox,@waTON COUNTY TREASURER




HAMILTON COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

HAMILTON COUNTY

LOGIC
GENERAL FUND
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE #2
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE #3
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

Beginning
Investment Balance

$2,833,995.38

$842,470.22
$846,320.06

$85,619.59
$86,022.62
$86,415.71

$52,872.60
$53,121.49
$53,364.25

$11.76
$11.80
$11.84

DEBITS
W/Drawls

$2,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

S0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

CREDITS
Deposits

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

INTEREST

RATE

5.5432%
5.5598%
5.5411%

- 5.5432%

5.5598%
5.5411%

5.5432%
5.5598%
5.5411%

5.5432%
5.5558%
5.5411%

INTEREST

EARNED

$8,474.84
$3,849.84
$3,982.92

$403.03
$393.09
$406.68

$248.89
$242.76
$251.14

$0.04
$0.04
$0.05

TOTALS

$842,470.22
$846,320.06
$850,302.98

$86,022.62
$86,415.71
$86,822.39

$53,121.49
$53,364.25
$53,615.39

$11.80
$11.84
$11.89



LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE #4
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

LOGIC

ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

Investment Officer

$148,641.85
$149,341.53
$150,024.00

$185,042.96
$185,914.00
$186,763.57

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tonya Cox QE\&
1

County Treasurer

5.5432%
5.5598%
5.5411%

5.5432%
5.5598%
5.5411%

$699.68
$682.47
$706.03

$871.00
$849.57
$878.95

$149,341.53
$150,024.00
$150,730.03

$185,914.00
$186,763.57
$187,642.52



