

WE THE UDNERSIGNED COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR HAMILTON COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE THIS DATE MADE AN EXAMINATION OF THE COUNTY'S INVESTMENT REPORT ON THIS 14thrd DAY May IN COMPLIANCE WITH HOUSE BILL 2459, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT.

This report is for the quarter ending December 2023 in compliance with Hamilton County's Investment Policy.

Investments are made with	n the intention of holding to maturity, but with the ability to liquidate should funds be
needed.	1-1/2
	JAMES YATES, COUNTY JUDGE
	Johnny Wagner, Precinct 1 COMMISSIONER
	KEITH CURRY, PRECINCT 2 COMMISSIONER
	Zyd JK

N; RACHEL LAMB GEESLIN, COUNTY CLERK

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBE DOES FORE ME, COUNTY JUDGE EACH AND RESPECTIVELY, ION THIS 14 DAY OF MAY 2024. FORE ME, COUNTY JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS OF SAID HAMILTON COUNTY,

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY APPEARED TONYA COX, HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER, PERSONALLY SAYING THAT WITHIN AND FOREGOING REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

HAMILTON COUNTY TREASURER

HAMILTON COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #3 OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER	LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #2 OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER	LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE #1 OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER	HAMILTON COUNTY LOGIC GENERAL FUND OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER	
\$11.76 \$11.80 \$11.84	\$52,872.60 \$53,121.49 \$53,364.25	\$85,619.59 \$86,022.62 \$86,415.71	\$2,833,995.38 \$842,470.22 \$846,320.06	Beginning Investment Balance
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	DEBITS W/Drawls
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	CREDITS Deposits
5.5432% 5.5598% 5.5411%	5.5432% 5.5598% 5.5411%	. 5.5432% 5.5598% 5.5411%	5.5432% 5.5598% 5.5411%	INTEREST RATE
\$0.04 \$0.04 \$0.05	\$248.89 \$242.76 \$251.14	\$403.03 \$393.09 \$406.68	\$8,474.84 \$3,849.84 \$3,982.92	INTEREST EARNED
\$11.80 \$11.84 \$11.89	\$53,121.49 \$53,364.25 \$53,615.39	\$86,022.62 \$86,415.71 \$86,822.39	\$842,470.22 \$846,320.06 \$850,302.98	TOTALS

OCTOBER	ROAD & BRIDGE #4	LOGIC
Ŷ		

LOGIC ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER	OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
\$185,042.96	\$148,641.85
\$185,914.00	\$149,341.53
\$186,763.57	\$150,024.00
\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
5.5432%	5.5432%
5.5598%	5.5598%
5.5411%	5.5411%
\$871.00	\$699.68
\$849.57	\$682.47
\$878.95	\$706.03
\$185,914.00	\$149,341.53
\$186,763.57	\$150,024.00
\$187,642.52	\$150,730.03

Investment Officer

Tonya Cox County Treasurer

Jander Cox